092

|Cement |

|Fill Up|

WR-354 Division of environmental Protection

Permission HICH OF OR & COD

State of West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection Section of Oil and Gas

. Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Size

Farm name: LEADMON, DELBERT L.

Operator Well No.: COTTRILL #2

LOCATION:

Elevation: 1,052.00 Quadrangle: WEST UNION

11 3/4" | 17"

8 5/8" | 1151'

District: WEST UNION County: DODDRIDGE
Latitude: 12310 Feet South of 39 Deg. 22Min. 30 Sec.
Longitude 2320 Feet West of 80 Deg. 47 Min. 30 Sec.

| Casing | Used in | Left

5336'

Tubing | Drilling | in Well | Cu. Ft.

1151'

53361

Company: TERM ENERGY CORP.

713 EAST MAIN STREET

HARRISVILLE, WV 26362-0000

Agent: JEAN FREELAND

Inspector: MIKE UNDERWOOD

Permit Issued: 06/02/94

Well work Commenced: 06/07/94

Well work Completed: 06/07/94

Verbal Plugging

Permission granted on:

Rotary N/A Cable Rig Total Depth (feet) N/A

Fresh water depths (ft) _______50'

Salt water depths (ft) N/A

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)? N

Coal Depths (ft):

Weir

4 1/2"

Producing formationAlexander, Bradford Benson & Pay zone depth (ft)2243 - 5285 Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d Final open flow 103 MCF/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure 105 psig (surface pressure) after 76 Hours

Comingled Production

OPEN FLOW DATA

Second producing formation Big Injun Pay zone depth (ft)2046 - 2064

Gas: Initial open flow N/A MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d

Final open flow 146 MCF/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours Static rock Pressure 80 psig (surface pressure) after 24 Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

> Reland For: TERM ENERGY CORP.

> > By: Designated Agent

Date: June 17, 1994

COTTRILL #2

06/07/94

PERFORATED: BIG INJUN 2046 - 2064; 15 HOLES .39

SET WIDE MOUTH PLUG AT 2076'

- BIG INJUN:

MAX TR PRESS 2600; AVG RATE 20; AVG PRESS 2530; 30,000# 20/40; MAX CONC 3; TOTAL ACID 500 GAL; ISIP 1750; 5 MIN SIP 1500; TOTAL NITROGEN 73,450 SCF; TOTAL FLUIDS 467 BBLS.

Left

1151

53361

Tubing | Drilling | in Well|Cu. Ft.

Cement

Fill Up |

State of West Virginia DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Division of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work Oii ·

Farm name: LEADMAN, DELBERT L.

Operator Well No.: COTTRILL #2

LOCATION:

Elevation: 1052.00

Quadrangle: WEST UNION

District: WESTUNION

County: DODDRIDGE

Used in

17 1

<u> 1151'</u>

53361

Latitude: 12310 Feet South of 39 Deg. 22Min. 30 Sec. Longitude 2320 Feet West of 80 Deg. 47 Min. 30 Sec.

Casing

11_3/4"

4 1/2"

હ

Size

Company: TERM ENERGY CORP.

713 EAST MAIN STREET

HARRISVILLE, WV 26362-0000

Agent: JEAN FREELAND

Inspector: MIKE UNDERWOOD

Permit Issued: 09/26/90 Well work Commenced:

10/16/90 Well work Completed: __10/31/90

Verbal Plugging

Permission granted on:

Rotary Cable Total Depth (feet)

Fresh water depths (ft) _50'

Salt water depths (ft)

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)? N Coal Depths (ft): N/A

OPEN FLOW DATA

5251 -Producing formation <u>Alexander</u> Pay zone depth (ft) 5285

Gas: Initial open flow (500) MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bb1/d Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow _____ __Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours Static rock Pressure 925 psig (surface pressure) after

12 Hours Comingled Pooduction Weir 2243 -

Second producing formation Bradford, Benson & Pay zone depth (ft) 4954

Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d

Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours

Static rock Pressure _____psig (surface pressure) after Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED -INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, Z INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

For: TERM ENERGY CORP.

Trelland

 \odot

11/7/90

.1/7/90	PERFORATED	ALEXANDER	5251	-	5285;	16	HOLES	. 39
		BENSON	4950	_	4954;	6	HOLES	.39
		BRADFORD	4502	-	4521;	7	HOLES	. 39
		WEIR	2243	-	2313;	18	HOLES	. 39

HREE STAGE WATER FRAC

- ALEXANDER:	MAX TR PRE	S 3110; AVG RAT	TE 36.5; AVG PRESS 2350:
--------------	------------	-----------------	--------------------------

50,000# 20/40; 10,000# 80/100; MAX CONC 4;

TOTAL ACID 500 GAL; ISIP 1440; 5 MIN SIP 1330;

TOTAL FLUIDS 707 BBLS

- BENSON & BRADFORD: MAX TR PRESS 3420; AVG RATE 32; AVG PRESS 2770;

40,000# 20/40; 10,000# 80/100; MAX CONC 4;

TOTAL ACID 500 GAL; ISIP 1690; 5 MIN SIP 1330;

10 MIN SIP 1290; TOTAL FLUIDS 620 BBLS

- WEIR: MAX TR PRESS 3460; AVG RATE 27.8; AVG PRESS 3350;

30,000# 20/40; 7,500# 80/100; MAX CONC 3.5; TOTAL ACID 500 GAL; ISIP 1900; 5 MIN SIP 1630;

TOTAL FLUIDS 492 BBLS

WELL LOG_	TOP	BOTTOM	WATER
SAND, SHALE & RR	Ø	1872	50' - DAMP
LITTLE LIME	1872	1885	
SAND & SHALE	1885	1906	
BIG LIME	1906	1976	
BIG INJUN	1976	2055	
SAND & SHALE	2055	5410	

GEOPHYSICAL LOG	TOP	BOTTOM
BIG LIME	1912	1990
BIG INJUN	1990	2077
WEIR	2229	2337
BEREA	2442	2446
GORDON	2650	2701
WARREN	3310	3403
SPEECHLY	3435	3954
BALLTOWN	3954	4424
BRADFORD	4486	4565
RILEY	4750	4780
BENSON	4950	4954
ALEXANDER	5200	5288



Dursten of Energy APR 0 4 94

Oil Sales

State of West Virginia DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Division of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name: LEADMAN, DELBERT L.

Operator Well No.: COTTRILL #2

LOCATION: Elevation: 1052.00 Quadrangle: WEST UNION

District: WESTUNION

County: DODDRIDGE Latitude: 12310 Feet South of 39 Deg. 22Min. 30 Sec. Longitude 2320 Feet West of 80 Deg. 47 Min. 30 Sec.

Company: TERM ENERGY CORP.

713 EAST MAIN STREET

HARRISVILLE, WV 26362-0000

Agent: JEAN FREELAND

Inspector: MIKE UNDERWOOD

Permit Issued: 09/26/90 Well work Commenced: __10/16/90

Well work Completed:

10/31/90

Verbal Plugging

Permission granted on:

Rotary Cable Rig Fresh water depths (ft) _50'

Salt water depths (ft) N/A

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)? N Coal Depths (ft): N/A

Casing	Used in	Left	Cement
Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Fill Up Cu. Ft.
Size			
_11_3/4"	17'	0	0
<u>8 5/8"</u>	1151'	1151'	354
4 1/2"	5336'	5336'	714
· ·			
·			

OPEN FLOW DATA

5251 -Producing formation Alexander Pay zone depth (ft) 5285 Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Time of open flow between initial and final tests_ Static rock Pressure 925 psig (surface pressure) after 12 Hours Comingled Pooduction Weir

Second producing formation Bradford, Benson & Pay zone depth (ft) 4954 Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours

Static rock Pressure _____psig (surface pressure) after

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

For: TERM ENERGY CORP.

ean Theland Date

COTTRILL #2

11/7/90	PERFORATED	ALEXANDER	5251		5285;	16	HOLES	. 39
		BENSON	4950	_	4954;	6	HOLES	. 39
		BRADFORD	4502		4521;	7	HOLES	. 39
•		WEIR	2243		2313;	18	HOLES	. 39

THREE STAGE WATER FRAC

- ALEXANDER:	MAX TR	PRESS 3110; AV	G RATE 36.5;	AVG PRESS	2350;
	50.000#	20/40: 10.000	# 80/100 · MA	Y CONC A.	

TOTAL ACID 500 GAL; ISIP 1440; 5 MIN SIP 1330;

TOTAL FLUIDS 707 BBLS

- BENSON & BRADFORD: MAX TR PRESS 3420; AVG RATE 32; AVG PRESS 2770;

40,000# 20/40; 10,000# 80/100; MAX CONC 4;

TOTAL ACID 500 GAL; ISIP 1690; 5 MIN SIP 1330;

10 MIN SIP 1290; TOTAL FLUIDS 620 BBLS

- WEIR: MAX TR PRESS 3460; AVG RATE 27.8; AVG PRESS 3350;

30,000# 20/40; 7,500# 80/100; MAX CONC 3.5; TOTAL ACID 500 GAL; ISIP 1900; 5 MIN SIP 1630;

TOTAL FLUIDS 492 BBLS

WELL LOG_	TOP	BOTTOM	WATER
SAND, SHALE & RR	Ø	1872	50' - DAMP
LITTLE LIME	1872	1885	
SAND & SHALE	1885	1906	
BIG LIME	1906	1976	
BIG INJUN	1976	2055	
SAND & SHALE	2055	5410	
GEOPHYSTCAL LOG	TOP	BUTTUM	

TOP	BOTTOM
1912	1990
1990	2077
2229	2337
2442	2446
2650	2701
3310	3403
3435	3954
3954	4424
4486	4565
4750	4780
4950	4954
5200	5288
	1912 1990 2229 2442 2650 3310 3435 3954 4486 4750 4950



DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

ΟĖ

4	/	1	0	1	9	0

1		MRITI	WORK BERMI		OIL AND GAS	
(-i) Well o	perator:_	TERM En	ergy Corpora	tion 49	105 (8)	(670)
2) Operat	or's Well	Number:	<u>Cottrill</u>	#2		levation: 105
4) Well t	ype: (a)	Oi1_/	or G	as <u>X</u> /	3 <i>)</i> E	revation: 105
					round Stora	
					round Stora Shall	ge/ ow X/
5) Propose	d Target	Formatio	on(s):	Alexander		
6) Propose	d Total	Depth:	5400"	feet	/	
				oths: 160'		RECEIVED
8) Approxi	mate salt	: water d	epths:	1270'		EP 25 1990
9) Approxi	mate coal	seam de	pths:	none		EPT. OF ENERGY
10) Does la	nd contai	n coal s	eams tribu	tary to act	ive air i	es/ No_X
11) Propose	d Well Wo	rk: Dri	ll and stimu	late new well	rve mine? Y	es/ No_ <u>x</u>
12)			did Stimu	race new well	•	
		CASI	NG AND TUB	ING PROGRAM		
TYPE	s	PECIFICA	TIONS	FOOTAGE IN	TERVALS	CEMENT
			Waight			-
Conductor	5126	_ Grade		drilling	Meil	Fill-up (cu. ft.)
	11 3/4"		42#	17 !	0	5 5 4 11
Fresh Water	8 5/8"	J-55	20#	1152'	1152'	CTS CTS
Coal				-		
Intermediate			11.6#	84'	2	
Production	4 1/2"	J-55	10.5#	5316'	84' 5316'	250
Cubing						
iners						
ACKERS : Kind						
Size Dept	es ths set _					
727	Po	Divisor	of Oil a	nd Cas Use C	nly	\bigcirc
Fee(s) pa	Hig: 7	_//	ork Permit	//	mation Fund	WPCP
P		WW-2	B I H Bo	ond	Stuffet	Agent

(Type)

								1, 11		
P	a	ge	Ż.	1		0	£			
F	01	cm		W	W	2		A		_
-		9/			•			y.		
F	i.	le		C	0	p	У	1.7		
1		6.							ú.,	

/	K			۱,∀	Species (Species)	
	43	195	25	d With	. 25	14
1.19			0	-	100	n
10	51		Z	0	199	U
	1. 27		100	100	100	11.3
	9%	edy	OF	E	ierg	Y

1)	Da	te:	_April	_10	. 1990

2) Operator's well number

Cottrill #2
API Well No: 47 - 017 -

State - County - Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

	NOTICE AND APPLICATION F	FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4)	Surface Owner(s) to be served:	
	(a) Name Delbert L. Leadmon	Name N/A - None
	Address Rt. 3 Box 341B	Address
	Elizabeth, WV 26143	
	(b) NameAddress	(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
	Address	Name
	****	Address
	(c) Name	
	Address	Name
		Address
		
6)	Inspector <u>Mike Underwood</u>	(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
	Address Rt. 2 Box 135	Name
	Salem, WV 26426	Address
	Telephone (304)- <u>782-1043</u>	
	TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED AF	BOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
4		
	Included is the lease or leases or	other continuing contract or
contr	acts by which I hold the right to	extract oil and das OP
	Included is the information requir	ed by Chapter 228 Article 1
Secti	on 8(d) of the Code of West Virgin	via (coo page 2)
	T cortify that as required under o	ita (see page 2)
T 1	r certify that as required under t	hapter 22B of the West Virginia Code
I Hav	e served copies of this notice and	application, a location plat, and
accon	mpanying documents pages 1 through	on the above named parties, by:
	Personal Service (Affidavit a	ttached)
	Certified Mail (Postmarked po	stal receipt attached)
	Publication (Notice of Public	ation attached)
	I have read and understand Chapter	22B and 38 CSR 11-18, and I agree
to th	e terms and conditions of any perm	it issued under this application
	I certify under menalty of law tha	t I have personally examined and am
famil	iar with the information submitted	on this personally examined and am
attac	thments and that based on my incui	on this application form and all
racno	ences, and that based on my inqui	ry of those individuals immediately
ic +~	maible for obtaining the informati	on, I believe that the information
13 (1	ue, accurate, and complete.	
	am aware that there are signific	ant penalties for submitting false
inter	mation, including the possibility	of fine and imprisonment.
	OFFICIAL SEAL Well Operation	TERM Energy
ELI.	ZABETH A. McGILL NOTARY PUBLIC By:	lan - Milland
STATE	OF WEST VIRGINIA Its: Agent//	
/ Commis	sion Expires Oct. 15, 1994	110 N. Spring st.
HARR	SOUTH SPRING ST. Address	Harrisville, WV 26362
	Telephone	7 /1
Subsc	ribed and sworn peffore me this	$\frac{304.643-4500}{\text{day of}}$
		19 70 19 70
	MULLING HULL YA	(U(1/2)) ()
Mar	ummission aurino de Musel	Notary Public
my CC	mmission expires October	13, 1994
		•

MAY 1 7 94 FORM WW-2B

017 - 3854 Frac. Issued 06/02/94

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA EXPUS O6/02/96

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

		ARPP MC	<u> PERMIT</u>	<u>APPLICATIO</u>	N -					
1) Well Op	erator:	Term Energ	SSO y Corporatio	n 49105	(8)	671				
Operato:	r's Well 1	Number:_	Cottrill #2	47-017-385	<u>4</u> 3) E	Clevation: 1052				
Well ty	pe: (a) (Dil_/	or Ga	s_X/						
192((b)	If Gas:	Production	n <u>X</u> / Underg	round Stora	ige/				
_	_			P		.owX_/				
				Injun 37)						
			<i>58</i> 36 actual							
	Approximate fresh water strata depths: 160'									
8) Approxim	mate salt	water de	pths:	270						
9) Approxim	mate coal	seam dep	oths:	None						
10) Does lar	nd contair	n coal se	ams tribu	tary to act	ive mine?	Yes/ No_X/				
11) Proposed	d Well Wor		_	ind top of cemeze cement. S		ed at 1800', plug at 2080',				
12)		Frac B	ig Injun, Co	omingled with	lower product					
TYPE	Q.T.	PECIFICAT		FOOTAGE I	•	GDVDVIII.				
		DOLLICAL				CEMENT				
	Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	For drilling	Left in well	Fill-up ((bu. ft.)p)				
Conductor	11 3/4"	J - 55	42#	17	0 / 016	OTS - NO ST				
Fresh Water	8 5/8"	J-55	20#	1151'	1151	21S - NO 30				
Coal					/	30 Must				
Intermediate		SAGNASSAGO-ESTAGO-U-PERTURBANNING SAGNASANNING SAGNASANNI				itai				
Production	4 1/2"	J - 55	11.6 10.5	84' 5252'	84 [†] 5252 [†]	993.36				
Tubing										
Liners					,					
PACKERS : Kir	nd									
	ths set _			·						
			n of Oil a	and Gas Use	Only					
- / 1					_	nd WPCP				
Plat						l Agent				
		-		**************************************						

	of			בת נו	ate. Was	7 5, 1994			
raye I Form W	W2-A			2) Or	erator	s well	number		
(10-91)	the onmental Protect	×4			<u> 12</u> No: 4			
		MAY 1 7 Ga	:			State	7 - <u>017</u> - coun	- 38 ty - Pe	54-Frac rmit
		Permitting	1					-2	
	:	THE OF OR &	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA				
	DIVISIO	ON OF ENVIR	ONMENTAL P	ROTECTI	ion, of	FICE OF	OIL AN	D GAS	
		NOTICE AND	APPLICATION	ON FOR	A WELL	WORK P	ZRMIT		
						7			
		vner(s) to							
		Delbert L. L Rt. 3 Box 34		No	une idress	A/K			
A.	ddress _	Elizabeth, W	V 26143						
(b) Name	Elizabeth, W		<u>(1</u>	o) Coal	Owner(s) with	Declar	ation
A	ddress _			412	ame	N/A			
				Ac	idress				
(c) Name			<u></u>	amo .				
A.	.ddress			Ac	dress				
-									
6) I	nspector	Mike Under	wood	(c) Coal	Lessee	with D	eclarat	ion
A	ddress _	Rt. 2 Box	135 26426	No	ame	N/A			
7	elephone	(304) - 782-	<u> </u>	^	TOT COO				
		W							
		TO THE PER	SON(S) NAMI	ZD ABOV	E TAKE	NOTICE	THAT:		
		is the leas		a o= o	thor co	n+inuin	a contr	act or	
Contra	ncruded	hich I hold	l the right	to ex	tract o	il and	g conci gas OR	acc or	
I	ncluded	is the info	rmation re	guired	by Cha	pter 22	B, Arti	.cle 1,	
Section	n 8(d) o	f the Code	of West Vi	rginia	(see p	age 2)			
_ I	certify	that as re	quired und	er Cha	pter 22	B of th	e West	Virgini	<u>la Code</u>
I have	served	copies of to	inis notice	and a	ppiicat on th	lon, a e ahove	named	narties	, and
accomp	Pers	onal Servic	e (Affidav	it att	_ On C ached)	C CDC VC	11411104	pur cros	, w ₁ .
	Cert	ified Mail	(Postmarke	d post	al rece	ipt att	ached)		
 	Publ	ication (No	tice of Pu	blicat.	ion att	ached)			
						20 000	11 10		~~~
I od the	have re	ad and undend nd condition	erstand Cha	pter 2. permit	ZB and issued	under	this ar	and I d	ion.
T	certify	under pena	alty of law	that	I have	persona	lly exa	mined a	and am
famili	ar with	the informa	ition submi	tted o	n this	applica	tion fo	orm and	all
attach	ments, a	nd that bas	sed on my i	nquiry	of the	se indi	viduals	: immedi	iately
respon	sible fo	r obtaining	the infor	mation	, I bel	leve th	at the	lniorma	ation
1S tru	ie, accur · am awar	ate, and co e that them	mprete. e are sign	ifican	t penal	ties fo	r submi	itting !	Ealse
infon	nation, i	nchiging th	ie possibil	ity of	fine a	nd impr	isonmer	nt.	
	WEST D	NOTARY PUBLIC	MeTT Oberg	COL	Term En	ergy Corp	oration		
	A A ST	ITE OF WEST VIRGINI'A			Spelle	and	<u>Jean F</u>	reeland	
178			Its: Design						
\$ N.		Cairo WAV 26337	Addrace -	mated A	gent				
	My Co	Rt. 1 Box 60 Cairo, WV 26337 mm. Expires Sept. 15.00	Address	13 E. M	ain St.	26362			
		and the second of the second o	Telephone	13 E. M. Marrisvi (304)	ain St. 11e. WV 643-450	0			10/1/
Subscr		can, W 26337 mm. Expires Sept. 15.	Telephone	13 E. M. Marrisvi (304)	ain St. lle, WV	0			, 19 <u>94</u>
		sworn befo	Telephone	13 E. M. Marrisvi (304)	ain St. 11e. WV 643-450	0		Notary	, 19 <u>94</u> Public